900263173 08/09/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF IMPLANT DENTISTRY, P.C.		108/06/2013	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr. Hamid Shafie
Street Address:	1426 21st Street N.W.
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20036
Entity Type:	Individual: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4191286	VITALITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027836031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 202-783-6040

Email: pto-tm-email@rothwellfigg.com

Correspondent Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, pc

Address Line 1: 607 14th Street NW Suite 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3706-104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leo M. Loughlin
Signature:	/Leo M. Loughlin/
Date:	08/09/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=3706-104ASN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0740

\$40.00 419128

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Institute of Implant Dentistry, P.C., a District of Columbia corporation, having an address at 1426 21st Street N.W., Washington, DC 20036 (ASSIGNOR), has adopted and is using the mark VITALITY, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4,191,286, dated August 14, 2012 (the Mark and Registration); and

WHEREAS, Dr. Hamid Shafie, an individual, having an address of 1426 21st Street N.W., Washington, DC 20036 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all rights of past infringement and the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration thereof.

American Institute of Implant Dentistry, P.C.

RECORDED: 08/09/2013

Typed Name: HAMID SHAFIE

Typed Title: Prasidat. Date: 8-6-70/3

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0741